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1 will certainly give him the figures and also lay it on the Table of the House within a week.

SHRI JAMILUR RAHMAN : I would like to know from the hon. Minister through you whether the Government of India has received any representation from the Government of Bihar to increase the royalty on coal and other minerals of the State because you are collecting all the cess and leaving nothing in possession of the State of Bihar. Therefore, 1 would like to know whether you have received any representation from the Government of Bihar to increase the royalty in the matter of coal as well as other minerals which are found in Bihar in Jarge quantities.

VAJPAYEE :
former Chief

SHRI ATAL BIHARI
Representation from the Minister of Bihar.

SHRI P. SHIV SHANKAR : In fact for the information of the hon. Members, it is the present Chief Minister who raised this issue in the regional conference and not the previous Chief Minister.

If by representation my hon. friend means 4 written representation, that has not been received from Bihar....

SHRU1JAMILUR RAHMAN : All right, a submission if not representation.

SHRI P. SHIV SHANKAR : The Chief
Minister of Bihar along with the other Chief Ministers has raised this issue in the Eastern Regional Conference of Chief Ministers in September last. And that by itself could be construed as a representation. There is no difficulty about that.
But, as I said, statutorily it couid only be revised after February 1985. Apart from that, I have already mentioned that on the question of resources of the State, every State is charging more than 1009 of the royalty by way of cess. In fact, in the case of Bihar, it is charging more than 20097, sETRATe 3T gLITA F TmFAET
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(%) 7arag g3 fa fafwea Taa-
faw z@i 7 sngroami &R grawa g qeErqTaqer AT fHg ST & s

&

(@) #Far g1z snwmaAT ST gT-
IWA FI_TFIAGET FIA FIE F FIA G
frar #FT @ g; s

() afz 72, Ay azErT sHTIATR YT grava grar fasaw gmor gfafesa #70
R FATFIAISTE 27

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI
H.K.L. BHAGAT) : (a) Some such complaints are at times received.

(b) No, Sir.

(¢) Clear guidelines exist regarding news coverage by All India Radio and Doordarshan. The Medit’s aim is to select items on the basis of the news value, and in this they are always guided by the principles of objectivity, fair play and the need to present differing points of view.

=it T fa@m@ gaw 93T H§ A
1T ZIEAA 1T To ATE0 ATTo F FIAFTI
9T F91 g€ 21 g7 Frn &1 osrwr 4@ fw
ATETT IAT ATE O AT FAA T AL
U0 Zle oo, FAY TNH HIT TG FTIHIT
1 aeF1r & faaw faodn ¥ e ardo
#T¥0 1T FTawA 1 geaarr fwar war d
IaF! gAY q2 ¥ 7 =i g€

FB WA qEq ¢ AAq § (gETqA)
ALAA WENIA © HTET CANT |

st T famm® awEw - gw an & gt @t o G T8F FAT ARATAGER fa=re #30 dR g7 F ST § IAH
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q@T gu AW § FA gAr7 q1 ATTA E
afea ga F @rg Fza1 9zar g fr gare ara a1 g7 @Y faAifaT gawr st F1w g ag uF qidt fama % fao q@ @ 2, aafsa fasta & faq v aar & 1 za#1 we1g wge FY ardl 7 F1¢ qravy a3 Wr g )

gAY ST A Sqra F KT 2, A9 HA
FreEd 91T 0z zreEd feieg | & sraar
Frgar g e #ar fowmad gaw faeft 2 o
IAT FITFAT F(LAET AT AL 200 A N
Fgr & fF mizearin ar 3, & 39 arzEATS F aga AT Jrgar 2 f& fawa v wdrat
5§ fraar aug qa TJaa & fac arEs w
97 faar & 2 39 feaar aqad s &
FaT fgar & a7 Fraar aqrsio qreis #
o3 faar 3 ?

HqY gFo Fo U0 AAF | FZT AF U0
odTTo FI HAAAT 8 IF 9T agd agH
TH HIA H AT ST qA1H F AT AT a9 A w7 &1 A1 3fezqor 91 ag @
fear ar 1 34% Arg M fFaFEEaaT 43 q¥ar war | 3A faT gAan &gy g wqtw
T FT ITAIT 3214 gl (Fa1 | § 39 a1
F1 o1 6T @rerar 7l FIgar g |

Sgt dF Geg FIIHIT FT TFI7 F ITH arg fedt SFIT &7 AT Agl fFaraar sy avfiz & A fafaree &1 a97 ang qT qr YT faar aar & ST st ot 39
No dlo qT ATAT 7AT T | T ATET Ig
gearw | frugre @)

wradt azer A w21 2 6 frw g&w
#r fowrad ardt § sawr st AH
IEY Y OF FEAL FN A4T ATgAT § | Y
siaTsT aa srrea fF fra aFT A fasad A ) gwT FAT FEEAS A F4AT 74T farar § ag dr Fgar za asa A fag gfera
g arfe 2 Tegia qane far § g@aned
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# gdt a1 frwrga F a1y § aqAr Srgan
g1 zegla fawmg 1 fF 99 ow g9
Fieh @ atama fear Wear ¥ FaAT A
fear ) w21 aie qra fag fF gawr oY Fa7 T4 fFar war ) gwazg & gAY qUef
F arg fegArdAaa a2ar a7 | A% qIqH
&l gRT ST S7A7q TAFT WSAT 4T | FAFY TF
FIH A GeAT 7§ gf oAt | uF gegia faeet §
) g2 A FEE T GgYeT wEEA AR
qgges zizaw A fag faw gegia €, faesft ATFEEG A F 29 faq qg9 3q%) Qo A1do H1To F A FIIATIET I F fHAT 97
AR QA a7 Az FATF AL U1 IAH zq i 413 sFT 3eEA faoelt & ga F1H g
#1917 F2r fF qA 989 FEET FAC TGN
# g2 fra quAr Few A frasr oga
A FIAIT T FFT 97 AT 22 i@ A
A1, FATFT TE Fraifw gAY A FT FIT At wvar Aifgu ) ag uF faara §3 Y 2 qaq q97 9T qifgariz F qras F) s 4 g5 qfadsa aréfa F1awE ¥ 9t fasad sdr &0 F fawaa &1 3@ F faa gaen 17 g, T et Y M g

SgT A% IE1 g8 fF mEzarE w4
g AT HIT AR A1 H GUATH 9 gHAT §
foras gaFT A1 &1 SIraAT |

ag sttard &2 7% fF uw qrEf &
feat otz o AYo Frwar §, a1 UF Afaq
fawra #1 2, 7 fagga naq @ faua
2100 Ao Ao AT 2o Flo MTTATIA
F gatfas F1d FT@E |

it TR faamw qram : #7 g ggre
foar g, @fed Twgi B3 9 Yeiw
A &, § gt s gaw i

=Y o Fo g0 WA : AN F1E Vo AEH @Ar @) A g1 A qaTd )

it A fasa qraara : #F qer At fE
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fred 3 9@ o fwaar srad wfqw qrdf 1
gug fear & 17 fraa sdwhaa &1 faar
& ? arrq foemd qargd ? (e oy AE0 & a1
iz # e gz &7 $ifag )

Y Qoo o QHo WA : fawd 3 7EA
¥ fraar aax fea afafesa @idd o faan
war & 3q% fRg gq gag AL I A g )
afea o qréfsr 1 §® geares @
AT ag 7z & zadr Fraz sa@r § §R
S F AT qg A¥IT JgaqrT Ja1 & | ag 1
femg J137 & 3 WA 41 ag 7 q19F1 qAF
FIF I AT

=Y v famm qraam ¢ eega o, 89
gAY qrEf F wraey § qO1 91 S ariedy 11
fagrag &Y &1 gl eafsana a9 A%
FqzAmar g o1 Azar g fr & gawn
awTE 3 | §7 98T I7 F1H F A, T2ATH S
AT@ FY HEAT § TIT5T FEE AT Z1387 %
AW 9 FAAT A1 uFfAT g0 9| I A9
st TSty APy 1A 9, 10 1] ard@
F1 9TATH AT | I AT AT F qFRATH
Far gami gé, § A8 Fgar Argar) afsa
IuF araeg ¥ {9 {Todl § 99 F19% 41
afwa Weat o 2Yo Ao 7 3o FE A1
e AgY fean |87 39F Tavey, A1y
BT qT AT F

seaer Agred - wifed |

it T faena qma g gfa an gegia #gr & f warfea faar war | & Fgar
g fr garfea adt frar mar) &7 za% s3-

fcCrd: i

qeaw wgtaw : § 7@ a fewre
I can check that up.
g al A% IS qT g A1 Asar

AT Do dYo & IFTE T ITY ITT AT FAT

gl

SHRI SUNIL MAITRA : My submission is that yesterday I was invited by the Doordarshan for a discussion on the issues before Parliament. There, I made some obscrvations regarding Punjab and Assam but, these were censored/deleted by the Doordarshan. Under what authority did they censor/delete them when 1 was invited by them there ?

it 1 faeng et : & g w@ran
f &9 zravaze, = ued fagFag #1167
IAF FIT FrET AINANT FT FE | FqF
dra fza & arg gwifed fear qar ) 79 99
FITE G AT5 A1 3 f2T arg 3a% gqreo
FT F4T HEA £ |

NETL AEIA A T AU AATH
FuE F1 TG

it v fawre awam - # gaffwaoa
09 T E | ALTET Y, GIFITT q97 JA19
gFgrafe:
‘Clearcut guidelines exist regarding news coverage by All India Radio and Doordarshan’.

AT q qraqr argar g fw gaa
TIZEATSH 971 & 7 AT F4T HIHT UG
ATHIL F1 A Z2ENA AT AATAT F F19-
A &1 fafema #3F 5 a7 @ #, usy
FIFT, AT qUETT ST Frg GHIT
A fua &€ & w1 faorr aa & fao faeanz
FLIENE?

=Y gFo Fo UFo WA : F I AT
A% FIAT AZAT, 1979 qIET F1 48
Wi T30 g1 aar R §7 gaE s & are §
$% T TAT AF 2 | 378 HA qaar qiéf F
AT TR F ATHG

W famra QAR 0 oF qARd
FEdr &1 A ifedr wiw fo @ 4%

feamar @rar g, ga st us qrdf & stAa
CET

(=)
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st g=o Fo GFo WAA ¢ F qravad wra g1 arg faenar wgarg fe A
Y 13T I 9T F2TET FET KT AL A1, T
uw frarer &8 81 &7 3z Fg § T
g@ aqAT qqr @, IEA 20 arda w1
FIHTT TN AT 22 @10@ A1 T AT FAL
gAT| Wl qF MEIIAEA T AGTF 2,
IgFT AT TUF TZ AT E |

(zm@eTa)

st gFo Fo TAo WA : HA 1A}
gar e fr g 2q fra e g R &, o)
qZ 73 Y AT 2T AFI | AL 1T A1 A
AFULE |

st T faerma qram a9 10 faw
1z ?

5t Oo Fo UFo WA : WA IH HATH wEHZ A AT A

()

ALY AZNIW ¢ (T AT ATTH H FAT
FIIGE? F9 AATE AT @1 § 7 FAT
AT A FLN

st UFo Wo UFo WWA : WITTAITA
FT LAART TTATE 70 G3F 2

“Dissemination of information, news and comments in Akashvani and Doordarshan and Films Division should be done in a fair, objective and balanced manner including contrasting points of view with emphasis on events and developments. Reference of personalities may be made primarily for providing human interest.”

SHRI MADHAVRAO SCINDIA : Sir,
Gevernment has issued a circular on principles guiding news policy for broadcasting on All India Radio and Doordarshan which has also been placed before the Lok Sabha.
A perusal of these guidelines clearly demonstrates the enthusiasm, the keenness and the sincerity the Government is exhibiting in ensuring unbiased reporting on All India Radio and Doordarshan. But, Sir,
I have a complaint. Inspite of these guidelines I do feesl that the Government reporting on All India Radio and Doordarshan is biased and biased in favour of the Opposition. 1 request this bias should be removed and some balance restored.

Sir, whenever we switch on the radio we only hear what Atalji has said or Prof.
Madhu Dandavate has said or Shri George Fernandes has said. I would like to register my protest with the Minister through this question about the bias is in favour of the Opposition. So, he should ensure that some balance is restored.

Coming to my main question, in these guidelines it has been emphasised that the implementation of these guidelines will depend very much on the professional capacity of the people who run these programmes of current affairs and news. In this context, T would like to ask the Government what steps they have taken to ensure that proper training is given to those who run these programmes so that they have the necessary professional capacity to see that this bias is removed which is in favour of the Opposition and balance restored ?

SHRI H.K.L. BHAGAT : Mr. Speaker,
Sir, what the hon Member, Mr. Scindia, has said a number of times the Congress MPs and Congress leaders from different States have also made that complaint and the subject mitter of the complaint is not only by the Opposition parties but also by the ruling party in different States and the Centre. .. they say that greater importance is being given to the Opposition parties. It is a complaint. It has been made number of times. As 1 said in the beginning, you have the advantage of having a large number of opposition parties ; and as T said, the number grows. So, what I am submitting is this. As far as Mr. Scindia’s other point is concerned, as I said, most of these Current Affairs programmes are covered and in that participation is done by various people outside the official hierarchy. Journalists cover those programmes number of times.
For example, Parliamentary proceedings day-to-day, are also covered by Journalists and if I show you the list of the journalists nobody will be able to say that there is any bias. They are known critics of the Government and they take part in these programmes. Therefore, as I said, AIR and Doordarshan have to keep a balance, steer clear of criticisms, whether by the ruling party or by the opposition, and take a balanced view.

SHRI H.N. BAHUGUNA : Sir, this is in reply to what the hon. Minister has just now said. He says that compldints have come to him from Congress people. What is the nature of those complaints and what is the number of those complaints ? Because, Sir, if the timings are known, what is the time allotted to his party 2 What is the time allotted to the opposition ? The Minister could have given it.

MR. SPEAKER : I don’t think he can say about allotment of time.

SHRI H.N. BAHUGUNA : May 1 say one thing, Sir ? Not only the State Governments. ..

MR. SPEAKER :
of time to his party ?

Is there any allotment

SHRI H.K.L. BHAGAT : No, Sir.

SHRI H.N. BAHUGUNA : Sir, if there is none, will the Minister take care to see that nine-tenths of time is not allotted to one party, ‘one person ? Sir, my point is very simple. The question is this. AIR and Doordarshan must ncwsworthy things.
In that case, so far as the complaints from Chief Ministers are concerned,—it is not only Jammu and Kashmir, itis not only Andhra,—complaint has come from Chief Minister of West Bengal. The Chief Minister has clearly complained against it.
1 would like to know from the hon. Minister whether in the Chief Ministers’ meeting or the Information Ministers’ meeting Door-
“darshan and AIR’s performance had come in for severe criticism from these quarters or not.

SHRI H.K.L. BHAGAT : In the first instance, I may inform hon. Member, Shri H.N. Bahuguna that there is no allotment of time as such to any particular party in participation of Radio or Television except when there is election time. When you have election broadcast there is allotment of time. Sir, he said that the All India Radio and Doordarshan came in for severe criticism in the Information Ministers’ Conference. 1 might say that it is not correct.
It is however a fact that the Information Ministers of a few States did give some suggestions regarding the improvement of programmes. They did also say that in regard to news coverage—particularly West Bengal and one or two other Ministers—
they do not get objective coverage. 1 had answered athat. So, when my friend says that these were severely criticised, he is not correct. Certainly, they made suggestions, particularly with regard to improvement of programmes as a whole. We have taken care of those suggestions. I don't want to widen the scope but T would like to say that in regard to those suggestions, the steps which were taken were appreciated.

PROF. K.K. TEWARY : Sir, I would like to know from the hon. Minister whether any sct of guidelines were in existence from 1977 to 1979-80. If so, how for these guidelines were adhered te. And number two :
May I know whether these guidelines, which have been referred to by the hon. Minister, were formulated only after 1980 ; or, were they in existence prior to that and how far they were observed ? 1Isit not a fact that our hon. friends are only shedding copious tears about the partiality of Doordarshan and All India Radio ? Is it not a fact that thev launched a hostile propaganda campaign and character assassination against our party, against our leaders and unsubstantiated charges and all kinds of charges were heard from the A.LLR. and Doordarshan during that time and they had all contributed to that ? I would like to know from the hon. Minister clarificafions on all these things.

SHRI H.K.L. BHAGAT : [ have said once or twice before on the floor of the House. I do not wish to dig the dead. I do not want to go into the past. That is why I have avoided that question. But the fact of the matter is that I do not want to make that an issue. The fact is this that the gravest misuse of the media was done during the Janata regime against the rules of the law, against the provisions of the Act, against the law relating to the defamation and all kinds of baseless allegations wecre levelled against the Congress leaders, even when no FIRs were registered relating (o the same. So, I do not want to get into that again. Let us forget about it.

PROF. SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY : 1 would like to know from the hon. Minister whether it is a fact that in the last Panchayat elections in West Bengal, the Chief Minister addressed only one mecting and that was not covered by the Doordarshan. 1 would also like to know whether it was a fact that all the meetings addressed by the Congress leaders were covered by the media like Doordarshan, A.L.R., etc.

SHRI H.K.L. BHAGAT : This question was discussed in the Rajya Sabha in detail. ' I do not, at the moment, remember whether the Chief Minister’s speeches were covered by the TV or not but what I know is that the Chief Minister’s speeches were covered by some media. 1 had said it clearly. 1do not recollect whether TV had covered his speeches or not. Now, regarding the injustice being done to the CPM Party, I would like to submit that that question was gone into at length and according to the information available with me, 1 would certainly say that no injustice was done to the ruling CPM Party in West Bengal in regard to the coverage of Panchayat elections.

(Interruptions)

PROF. SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY : I want to know whether the hon. Minister would assure us that all these points would be considered.

MR. SPEAKER : He will go into that.

Export condition for FERA drug
Companies

*3. SHRI BANWARI LAL : Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILI-ZERS be pleased to state :

(a) the export conditions imposed in respect of regularisation of capacities of the FERA drug companies ;

(b) whether these are too harsh and unrealistic as described by the affected units and whether it would not be in the interest of exports of drugs to make the export conditions more liberal ;

(c) whether exports are more important today than sticking to the notion and norms of capacity regularisation ; and

(d) if so, whether Government will consider to change the policy in the matter, if necessary, taking a practical view of the issue ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND
FERTILIZERS (SHRI R.C. RATH):
(a) to (d). In the case of bulk drugs, wherever considered necessary, export obligations ranging between 10% and 25% of the additional capacity regularised/recog-
nised have been imposed. On formulations, the export obligation generally imposed is 509 of the actual production beyond the highest actual production level during the three years ending 31st March 1977 or the licensed capacity whichever is higher. This has been done in view of the Government decision that wherever considered necessary, a suitable export obligation will be imposed on FERA and MRTP companies in respect of the whole or part of the additional bulk drugs or formulation capacity recognised/ regularised. Although a drug industry Association and a few FERA drug companies have represented on this matter, no proposal to change the Government decision is there at present.

st aHAIA AR ;AT WEIRA, AR
999 T HEAfeEHT FATT AZY AT | WA-
A 7= ST FTAT TG AATA FT FTE FI [F
w1 &2 & wfsarzal o faasai #13@y
% fau gz &1 F1% SR a1 41 7 gfg a7y
oY ar geat F47 fTd1Z 4 & IaEy F4r fagrfea o ?

SHRI R.C. RATH : Sir, this expo 1t obligation has been there to protect the

